
2024 Third Sem Monday-Sunday Remark

16 Dec - 10 Jan: Student Evaluation of teaching processes and/on lecturers (feedback)

25 Dec (Wed): Chirstmas Day

Week 12 30 Dec - 5 Jan 2025 1 Jan 2025 (Wed): New Year

Week 13 6 Jan - 12 Jan

Week 14 13 Jan - 19 Jan 18 Jan 2025 (Sat): Last day class for 2024 Sem B

20-31 Jan: Confirmation about the enrolment of SEEC for 2025 Sem A

20-31 Jan: Payment for SEEC 2025 Sem A

27-31 Jan: Payment for 2024 Sem C-3rd instalment

28-30 Jan: Chinese New Year

Week 17 3 Feb - 9 Feb

3 Feb (Mon): SEEC 2025 Sem A-Diagnostic test arrangement 

Time: 9.15am-11am

Location: Computer Centre

Week 18 10 Feb - 16 Feb 15-16 Feb: 2025 Semester A Open Day (tentative)

17 Feb (Mon): SEEC Commencement Day (Local Students) 2025 Sem A

18 Feb (Tue): E-Invoice Workshop (9am-5pm) (Tentative)

22 Feb (Sat): The Importance of Estate Planning for Non-Muslim Families Day 1 (9.30am-12.30pm) (Tentative)

17-23 Feb: Payment for 2025 Sem A-1st instalment

24-28 Feb: Payment Remedial Course for 2025 Sem A

1 Mar (Sat): The Importance of Estate Planning for Non-Muslim Families Day 2 (9.30am-12.30pm) (Tentative)

7 Mar (Fri): 2025 Sem A Orientation Day (Tentative)

8 Mar (Sat): Commencement of EMBA/PDBM for 2025 Sem A

2025 First Semester Monday-Sunday Remark

10 Mar (Mon): Commencement of Remedial Course (RC) for 2025 Sem A (Tentative)

14-20 Mar: Validation of subjects enrolment

Week 2 17 Mar - 23 Mar 23 Mar (Sun): Johor Sultan's Birthday

Week 3 24 Mar - 30 Mar 24 Mar (Mon): Replacement Holiday for Johor Sultan's Birthday

31 Mar - 4 Apr: Payment for 2024 Sem C-4th instalment

31 Mar (Mon): Hari Raya Puasa

1 Apr (Tue): Hari Raya Puasa 2nd Day

Week 5 7 Apr - 13 Apr

14 Apr (Mon): Recommendation First Day to take IELTS Exam to fit the next intake - 2025 Sem A

19-20 Apr: 2025 Sem B Open Day (Tentative)

Week 7 21 Apr - 27 Apr

28 Apr - 2 May: Payment for 2025 Sem A-2nd instalment

1 May (Thur): Labour Day

12-23 May: Confirmation about the enrolment of SEEC for 2025 Sem B

12-23 May: Payment for SEEC 2025 Sem B

12 May (Mon): Wesak Day

17 May (Sat): Last day class for EMBA 2024 Sem C

19 May (Mon): SEEC 2025 Sem B-Diagnostic test arrangement (Tentative)

19-23 May: Payment for 2025 Sem B-1st instalment

19-23 May: Payment Remedial Course for 2025 Sem B

23 May (Fri): Recommendation Last Day to take IELTS Exam to fit the next intake - 2025 Sem A

Week 12 26 May - 1 June 30 May (Fri): 2025 Sem B-Orientation Day (Tentative)

Second Semester Monday-Sunday Remark

2 June(Mon): Agong's Birthday

2 June (Mon): Commencement of Remedial Course for 2025 Sem B (Tentative)

3 June (Tue): SEEC Commencement Day (International + Local Students) for 2025 Sem B

6-12 June: Validation of subjects enrolment

7 June (Sat): Hari Raya Haji

Week 2 9 June - 15 June 14 June (Sat): Commencement of EMBA/PDBM for 2025 Sem B

Week 3 16 June - 22 June

Week 4 23 June - 29 June 27 June (Fri): Awal Muharram

Week 5 30 June - 6 July 30 June - 4 July: Payment for 2025 Sem A-3rd instalment

Week 6 7 July - 13 July 12 July (Sat): Convocation 2025 (Tentative)

Week 7 14 July - 20 July

Week 8 21 July - 27 July

28 July - 1 Aug: Payment for 2025 Sem B-2nd instalment

31 July (Thur): Hari Hol Almarhum Sultan Iskandar

Week 10 4 Aug - 10 Aug 4-29 Aug: Student Evaluation of teaching processes and/on lecturers (feedback)

11 Aug (Mon): Recommendation First Day to take IELTS Exam to fit the next intake - 2025 Sem B

15 Aug (Fri): Recommendation Last Day to take IELTS Exam to fit the next intake - 2025 Sem B

16-17 Aug: 2025 Semester C Open Day

Week 12 18 Aug - 24 Aug 18-22 Aug: Assist SEEC 2025 Sem B Student for enrolment Remedial Class and collect payment- if applicable

31 Aug (Sun): National Day

25 Aug - 19 Sept: SEEC Remedial Class for 2025 Sem B (if the student fail the test)

1-5 Sep: Payment for 2025 Sem A-4th instalment

1 Sep (Mon): National Day (Replacement Holiday)

5 Sep (Fri): Prophet Muhammad's Birthday

Week 15 8 Sep - 14 Sep

16 Sep (Tue): Malaysia Day

Week 16 15 Sep - 21 Sep

Week 9 5 May - 11 May

Week 13 25 Aug - 31 Aug

Week 9 28 July - 3 Aug

Week 14

Week 4 31 Mar - 6 Apr

Week 8 28 Apr - 4 May

1 Sep - 7 Sep

Week 1 2 June - 8 June

Week 1 10 Mar - 16 Mar

SPACE 2025 Calendar

Week 16 27 Jan - 2 Feb

Week 21 3 March - 9 March

Week 15

Week 11 23 Dec - 29 Dec

20 Jan - 26 Jan

Week 19 17 Feb - 23 Feb

Week 20 24 Feb - 2 Mar

Week 6 14 Apr - 20 Apr

Week 11 19 May - 25 May

Week 11 11 Aug - 17 Aug

Week 10 12 May - 18 May



19 Sep (Fri): Last Day of SEEC Remedial Class 2025 Sem B

15-26 Sep: Confirmation about the enrolment of SEEC for 2025 Sem C

15-26 Sep: Payment for SEEC 2025 Sem C

Week 17 22 Sep - 28 Sep 22 Sep - 3 Oct: Recommendation Days to take the 2nd IELTS Exam to fit the next intake - 2025 Sem B

29 Sep (Mon): SEEC 2025 Sem C-Diagnostic test arrangement (Tentative)

29 Sep - 3 Oct: Payment for 2025 Sem B-3rd instalment

29 Sep - 3 Oct: Payment for 2025 Sem C-1st instalment

29 Sep - 3 Oct: Payment Remedial Course for 2025 Sem C

10 Oct (Fri): 2025 Sem C Orientation Day (Tentative)

11 Oct (Sat): Commencement of EMBA/PDBM for 2025 Sem C (Tentative)

Third Semester Monday-Sunday Remark

13 Oct (Mon): SEEC Commencement Day (Local Students) for 2025 Sem C

13 Oct (Mon): Commencement of remedial course (RC) for 2025 Sem C (Tentative)

17-23 Oct: Validation of subjects enrolment

20 Oct (Mon): Deepavali

25 Oct (Sat): Last day class for EMBA 2025 Sem A (Tentative)

Week 3 27 Oct - 2 Nov 29 Oct (Wed): Teacher's Day (Tentative)

Week 4 3 Nov - 9 Nov

Week 5 10 Nov - 16 Nov

Week 6 17 Nov - 23 Nov

Week 7 24 Nov - 30 Nov

1-5 Dec: Payment for 2025 Sem B-4th instalment

1-5 Dec: Payment for 2025 Sem C-2nd instalment

Week 9 8 Dec - 14 Dec

15 Dec - 9 Jan 2026: Student Evaluation of teaching processes and/on lecturers (feedback)

20 Dec (Sat): Last day class for PDBM 2025 Sem A (Tentative)

25 Dec (Thur): Christmas Day

22 Dec (Mon): Recommendation First Day to take IELTS Exam to fit the next intake - 2025 Sem C

26 Dec (Mon): Recommendation Last Day to take IELTS Exam to fit the next intake - 2025 Sem C

29 Dec - 2 Jan 2026: Assist SEEC 2025 Sem C Student for enrolment Remedial Class and collect payment - if applicable

1 Jan 2026 (Thur): New Year

3-4 Jan: 2026 Semester A Open Day (tentative)

Week 13 5 Jan - 11 Jan 5-31 Jan: SEEC Remedial Class 2025 Sem C (if the student fail the test)

Week 14 12 Jan - 18 Jan 17 Jan (Sat): Last day class for EMBA 2025 Sem B (Tentative)

Week 15 19 Jan - 25 Jan

26-30 Jan: Payment for 2025 Sem C-3rd instalment

30 Jan (Fri): Last Day of SEEC Remedial Class 2025 Sem C

Week 17 2 Feb - 8 Feb 2-20 Feb: Recommendation Days to take the 2nd IELTS Exam to fit the next intake - 2025 Sem C

Week 18 9 Feb - 15 Feb

Week 19 16 Feb - 22 Feb 17-18 Feb: Chinese New Year

Week 20 23 Feb - 1 Mar 27 Feb (Fri): 2026 Sem A Orientation Day 

Public Holiday

EMBA/PDBM/

CEO-EMBA

CBE

SEEC

RC

SWT

Open day, Orientation day, 

Convocation

Payment

Week 18 29 Sep - 5 Oct

Week 8 1 Dec - 7 Dec

Week 2

Week 16 15 Sep - 21 Sep

Week 16 26 Jan - 1 Feb

Week 19 6 Oct - 12 Oct

Week 1 13 Oct - 19 Oct

Week 12 29 Dec - 4 Jan 2026

Week 11 22 Dec - 28 Dec

Week 10 15 Dec - 21 Dec

20 Oct - 26 Oct


